
CITY Pick-up Location Depart Return

Astoria Astoria Senior Center 1111 Exchange 7:45 AM 6:40 PM

Warrenton Warrenton Shilo Inn 1609 E Harbor Drive 8:00 AM 6:20 PM

Seaside Seaside Shilo Inn 900 South Holladay 8:20 AM 6:05 PM

Wheeler Hwy 101 Across from Wheeler Market 9:00 AM 5:40 PM

Garibaldi Old Mill RV Park Garibaldi 9:20 AM 5:15 PM

Tillamook Shilo Inn 2515 North Main Ave 9:45 AM 5:00 PM

Beaverton Michael's 4955 SW Western, please park in the southeast 
corner of the lot. 8:15 AM 6:35 PM

Tigard Petsmart 7500 SW Dartmounth St, park near WinCo sign 8:30 AM 6:15 PM

Newberg Bi-Mart 2900 Haworth Ave, park by the garden center 8:55 AM 5:50 PM

McMinnville Bi-Mart 1635 SW Baker St. 9:30 AM 5:15 PM

Gateway Gateway Transit Center Ne 99th & Pacific 5:30 AM 4:30 PM

Clackamas Clackamas Town Center 
South End Sears Tire Center 5:50 AM 4:15 PM

N. Salem 2855 Broadway Street NE 
Near Fred Meyer 6:45 AM 3:15 PM

Vancouver Walmart 221 NE 104th Ave (Please park in white stalls 
between Jack in the Box And Walmart) 7:45 AM 7:00 PM

Gateway Gateway Transit Center Ne 99th & Pacific 8:00 AM 6:30 PM

Clackamas Clackamas Town Center 
South End Sears Tire Center 8:20 AM 6:15 PM

Oregon City Oregon Trail Interpretive Center Load-in on the second aisle 
of the north end 1726 Washington Street 8:35 AM 6:00 PM

Beaverton Michael's 4955 SW Western, please park in the southeast 
corner of the lot. 8:15 AM 6:15 PM

Tigard Petsmart 7500 SW Dartsmounth St., Park near WinCo sign 8:30 AM 6:00 PM

King City Community Arts & Crafts Building                                                           
Next to Library at 15245 SW 116th 8:45 AM 5:45 PM

McMinnville Bi-Mart 1635 SW Baker St. 9:30 AM 5:00 PM

Woodburn Walgreens 1000 N Evergeen 8:15 AM 6:15 PM

Salem - South South Salem Wal-Mart 5250 SE Commrecial 8:45 AM 5:45 PM

Salem - North 2855 Broadway Street NE 
Near Fred Meyer 9:15 AM 5:35 PM

For Reservations and Pick-up locations, call 1-877-4-WE-R-FUN (1-877-493-7386)                           
Effective July 14, 2015
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******Notice****** 
Bus Transportation is provided for Casino Patrons ONLY, and is not public transportation. Patrons must use Winners Circle cards while at the Casino. Chinook 

Winds reserves the right to refuse service. Patrons must be 21 years or older.  
SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE  Revised 7/14/2015
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CITY Pick-up Location Depart Return

Vancouver Walmart 221 NE 104th Ave (Please park in white stalls 
between Jack in the Box And Walmart) 8:45 AM 7:15 PM

Gateway Gateway Transit Center                                                                        
NE 99th & Pacific 9:00 AM 6:45 PM

Clackamas Clackamas Town Center 
South End Sears Tire Center 9:20 AM 6:30 PM

Jantzen Beach Safeway 11919 N Jantzen Beach Ave (North side of lot) 7:30 AM 7:15 PM

Amtrack 800 NW 6th Ave Portland, Oregon 8:00 AM 6:30 PM

Tigard Petsmart 7500 SW Dartmounth St, park near WinCo sign 8:30 AM 6:15 PM

King City Community Arts & Crafts Building                                                 
Next to Library at 15245 SW 116th 8:45 AM 5:45 PM

McMinnville Bi-Mart 1635 SW Baker Street 9:30 AM 5:15 PM

Scappoose
Fred Meyer 51501 Columbia River Hwy  (Please park on the 
west side by Garden Center) This will run the 2nd and 4th 

Friday of the month
8:00 AM 6:30 PM

Forest Grove Forest Grove Senior Center 2037 Douglas Street 8:45 AM 6:00 PM

Vancouver Walmart 221 NE 104th Ave (Please park in white stalls 
between Jack in the Box And Walmart) 8:45 AM 7:15 PM

Gateway Gateway Transit Center                                                                        
NE 99th & Pacific 9:00 AM 6:45 PM

Clackamas Clackamas Town Center 
South End Sears Tire Center 9:20 AM 6:30 PM

Gresham Municpal Parking Garage                                                              
NE 8th and Kelly, loading on 8th 8:30 AM 7:30 PM

Parkrose K-mart 12350 NE Sandy Blvd                                            
Please park in the Northwest corner of the lot 9:00 AM 6:30 PM

Oregon City Oregon Trail Interpretive Center Load-in on the second aisle 
of the north end 1726 Washington Street 9:30 AM 6:00 PM

Vancouver Walmart 221 NE 104th Ave (Please park in white stalls 
between Jack in the Box And Walmart) 9:45 AM 8:15 PM

Gateway Gateway Transit Center                                                                    
NE 99th & Pacific 10:00 AM 7:50 PM

Clackamas Clackamas Town Center 
South End Sears Tire Center 10:20 AM 7:35 PM

King City Community Arts & Crafts Building                                                 
Next to Library at 15245 SW 116th 10:50 AM 7:05 PM

Woodburn Walgreens 1000 N Evergreen 9:00 AM 6:30 PM

Salem - South South Salem Wal-Mart                                                                 
5250 SE Commercial 9:40 AM 6:00 PM

Salem - North  2855 Broadway Street NE
Near Fred Meyer 10:05 AM 5:40 PM

For Reservations and Pick-up locations, call 1-877-4-WE-R-FUN (1-877-493-7386)                           
Effective July 14, 2015

******Notice****** 
Bus Transportation is provided for Casino Patrons ONLY, and is not public transportation. Patrons must use Winners Circle cards while at the Casino. Chinook 

Winds reserves the right to refuse service. Patrons must be 21 years or older.  
SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE  Revised 7/14/2015
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